
Al4-Lancastar Farming, Saturday, April 27,1985

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and vegetable Report

Tuesday, April 23,1985
Report Suppliedby USDA

FRUIT

Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, April 24

Report supplied by USDA

HAMS (SKINNED): 17-20 lbs.
59.50, .50-1.00 lower; 20-26 lbs.
55.00-56.00,1.00lower.

BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On): 12-14
lbs. 56.00, **weak**; 14-16 lbs.
56.00, one load 58.00 early, weak;
16-18 lbs. 58.00 *•; 18-20 lbs. 50.00,
1.00lower.

APPLES: ABOUT STEADY. CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE
STORAGE ctn cell pack; WASH Golden Delicious USExFcy 96s 22.00-
23.00 mostly 22.00-22.50; ME Macintosh USFcy 96s & 120 s 15.00-17.00
ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy88s few 26.00; 100 s 16.50
few higher; 113 s 14.50-15.50; 125 s 13.50-14.00; 138 s 13.00; USFcy 72s few
20.00; 80-88 s 18.00; 100 s 15.00; 113 s 12.00-13.00 few higher; 125 s 12.00
Golden Delicious USExFcy 64s few 25.00; 88s 20.00-21.00; 100 s 15.00-
15.50 few higher; 113 s 13.50-14.00 few higher; 125 s 12.50 USFcy; 88s
12.00; IDRed Delicious USExFcy 100 s 17.50; 113 s 15.50; 125 s 14.50; OR
Red Delicious USExFcy 88s 25.00; 100 s 16.00; 113 s 13.00; WVA Red
Rome Comb USExFcy-Fcy 72-88 s 11.00-12.00; 100-113 s 9.00-10.00 ctn 12-
3 lb bag 2Vi” min; WASH USExFcy Golden Delicious 10.80; Red
Delicious 10.20; 2Ms” & up 10.80; PA Stayman 7.008.00; REGULAR
STORAGE ctn tray pack; CHILE Granny Smith one lot 80-113 s 22.00-
23.00.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report, Fresh Pork Loins 14-18 lbs.
$2.50-3.00 lower. Skinned Hams
$.50-1.00 lower. Sdls Bellies weak to
$l.OO lower. Trading light to
moderate for moderate demand
and offerings.

BNLS CT BUTT: 1.5-3 lbs. 99.00,
nocomparison.

Pork Trimmings
Boneless Processing Pork

(Chemical Lean)
US No. 1& 2175 lb. Pork Carcass

cutout value declined $.56-.57 per
cwt.

42% Lean Trimmings, Fresh
34.00 late Tuesday, nocomparison.

42% Lean Trimmings, Frozen
34.00, nocomparison.Sales reported on 60 loads of

Fresh Pork Cuts, and 10 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless
ProcessingPork.

72% Lean Trimmings, Fresh
69.50, weak.

Fresh Pork Cuts
72% Boneless Picnics, Fresh

71.50, load 74.00, no comparison.
Jowls, Frozen 32.00, no com-

parison.
VEGETABLES

CABBAGE: LOWER. 1-% buctn & crt medium Green unless
otherwise stated; FLA 6.50-7.50 mostly 7.00 one label 8.00 fan* cond
4.00- Savoy 7.50-8.00 mostly 8.00; Red 10.00; TEX 7.00; ARIZ few
6.00- NY 50-lbsacks Danish type 8-12 s 8-8.25.

CARROTS; ABOUT STEADY. 48-1 lb film bags in film sacks;
CALIF med-lge 8.50-9.50 few 8.00 few 10.00; FLA med 7.008.00; TEX
med 6.50-7.50 few 6.00; 50-lb sks loose jbo; CALIF 10.00-11.00; FLA
10.00; TEX9.00 ctn bchd 245; CALIF 9.00-10.50 few 8.50; miniatures ctn
2012-oz film bags; FLA 5.00 few 5.50.

LOINS (Regular): 14/dn lbs.
80.00, no comparison; 14-18 lbs.
73.00-76.00, 2.50-3.00 lower; 14-18
lbs. 84.75-87.00,shipe 5/3-S/8.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 42.00, no
comparison.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, April 22
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 226: Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows about steady. Few Choice
1130-1225 lbs. 56.00-58.00, Good
45.00-52.00, Few Good & Choice

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 56.50-
58.00,1.00-2.50lower.

SPARERIBS: 5.5-5.5 lbs. 94.50
fresh, no comparison; 3.5-5.5 lbs.
96.50-97.50 Frozen.CAULIFLOWER: ABOUT STEADY ctn film wrpd; CALIF 9s one

lot 8.50; 12s 12.00few low as 10.00; FLA 9s 9.00; 12s 11.00.
CELERY: FLA HIGHER, CALIF ABOUT STEADY ctns & crts;

CALIF 2-2-% doz 9.50-10.00 occ higher fair cond 7.00; 3 doz 9.50-10.00;
FLA 2 doz 9.50-10.00 mostly 9.50; 2-% doz 8.00-9.00 few 9.50 few 7.50; 3
dozfew 7.008.00; 4 doz 8.50.

LETTUCE: ICEBERG. ABOUT STEADY, ctn 24s unless otherwise
stated; CALIF 6.00-7.50 mostly 6.008.50 few 8.00 fair qual low as 4.00
fair cond 3.004.00 ord cond 1.00-2.00 film wrpd one lot 9.00 ord cond
4.00; 30s 7.00 poor cond 2.00-3.00; ARIZ fair cond 3.004.00; FLA 5.50-
6.00. TRACTORS:

JD4O4OQR, Less Than 1.000 Hours
JD 3010 Diesel
JD 4230, Quad, Sound Guard
JO 2840. Dual Remote .

JD 2630 DieselTractor, Hi-Lo 540-1000
(1) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard
(l)FarmallH
IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow.
White 2-604WDw/Loader, 800 Hrs .

Ford 8000
IH 826Turbo
MF 308 Industrial
Farmall M w/Loader
JDBHi-Comp
JO 3020 Dsl Tractor

TILLAGE:
JDll’3pt. Chisel

ROMAINE; SUPPLIES LIGHT. FLA crt 24s 6.008.00 mostly 7.00
fair cond lower; CALIF 24s ctn one lot few 9.50.

BIG BOSTON: CALIF ctn 24s7-7.50.
BIBB: FLA ctn 24s 5.0012-qt bkt 5-5.50.

$lB,OOO
$5,850

$16,500
$14,900
$9,750

Make Offer
s9so

LEAF: CALIF ctn 24s 8.00-9.00 few 9.50 one lot low as 6.50 fair cond
5.008.00; Red 8.00-9.00 few low as 6.00; FLA 4/5 buctn 5.50; 24-qt bkt
including Red 4.008.00.

MUSHROOMS: STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 4.504.75; sml-med3-
3.5010-lb ctn88.50; 1012-oz cups 8.50 few higher.

ONIONS-DRY. ABOUT STEADY. 50-lb sacks US #1 or generally
good quality Yellow unless otherwise stated; ID-OR jumboheavy to
minimum size 11.00-12.00; 25-lb sks Red; Ige 8.00; COLO jbo 12.00;
TEX Grano jbo 14.00-16.00 mostly 15.00; Granex type jbo 12.50-13.00
mostly 13.00few low as 11.00; LHS NY Globe type med4.00 few higher;
20 2-lb mesh bags 5-SM; 25-lb sks Red med-lge 58.50; med 4-4.50;
MEXICO White jbo 17.00.

.. $2,150
Make Offer
Make Offer

. . $8,750
. $10,950

$1,650
$1,250
$7,350

ONIONS-GREEN. SUGHTLY HIGHER. NJ crt bchd 36s 5.50-6.00
mostly 5.50 few 5.00; CALIF ctn bchd 48s 7-7.50.

PEAS-SUGAR. per lb. CALIF 10-Ib ctn fair qual 1.00 ord coud 30
cents Sugar Snaps ord cond 40 cents; DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 15-lb
ctn 1.20; QUATEMALA 10-lb ctn few 1.50.

$1,450
JD 4B 2600 Variable Width Plow $2,950

PEPPERS: SUGHTLY LOWER. Calif Wonder type Green 1-1/9
buctns unless otherwise stated; FLA ex-lge 13.00-14.00 mostly 14.00;
Ige 13.00few 14.00fair appear 10.00-11.00; med 11.00; sml-med 8.00-9.00
fair qual 5.006.00; sml 6.00-Mixed Red Ige 8.50-9.50; med 7.00;
Cubanelles Ige 15.00-16.00; med 8.00; Longhots 10.00-12.00; Mixed Red
8.00.

JD 5-16" 2,500 Auto Reset Plow $2,850
JD5-16" 1450Semi-Mount Plow $1,950
JD 3-16" F-845 Roll-Over Plow . $2,950
JD3xl6" Plow, 3 Pt $675
Oliver #565 4-15 Semi-Mounted Plow $1,450
Bnllion 16' Packer w/Transport. $1,750
JD2IO Disc 11x5” $3,950
Howard 100" 1000 PTO Rotovator $3,450
Brady 30' Field Cultivator $5,450
JD 18' BWF [Sgfl&mj> Fold $3,450
IHC 12'Wheel 51,650
HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
JD 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

POTATOES: STEADY. 50-lb sacks U.SJI size A washed unless
otherwise stated; ROUND WHITES; ME 3.75-4.00 Ige 5.50-6.00 paper
sks 10-lb 80 cents; 20-lb 1.60 baled 10-5 lb 5.25-5.75 ; 5-10 lb 4.75; FLA
newc rop 16.00-18.00mostly 16.00; CANADA CD#l PEI 4.35-4.50 mostly
4.50; Ige 5.506.00 mostly 5.50; New Brunswick few 4.25; ROUND
REDS FLA new crop 14.00-15.00 size B 15.00-16.00 baled 10 5-lb film
bags few 18.00; RUSSETS 50-lb ctn counts unless otherwise stated; ID
7060 s 14.00-15.00; 90s 12.50-13.50 few 14.00; 100 s 9.50-10.50 few 11.00;
baled 10 5-lbfilm bags non size A 10.00few 10.50-11.00; CANADA CD#l
Russet type PEI 7060 s 10.50-11.00 ; 90s 10.00 occ 10.50; 100 s 8.00-9.00;
120 s 7.506.00 baled 10-5 lb film bags 66.50.

& 7' Pickup
NH 1880Self Propelled Harvester,

3 Row Pickup, Dsl Hydro, 600 Hrs
Nl 2R Narrow Model 325 Pull Type

$23,500RADISHES: ABOUT STEADY, ctns Red 306 oz film bags unless
otherwise stated; FLA 3-3.25 14 1-lb film bags 3.25; 24 8-oz film bags
White 5.00; CAUF ctn bchd 24s 7.00; MEXICO ctn bchd 24s 6.50. Picker w/Gnnder-Mixer

(1) John Deere 34 w/OneRow Row Crop
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts

$4 500
PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
JD 6-Row 7000 Planter w/No-Till$3,850 JDFB-B 15x7 Drill

Livestock market and auction news

w/electors
NH #9O Bale Mover

HAY MACHINES:
JD 1209Mower Conditioner
JD 480 Mower Conditions
JO 14TBaler
NH 479 Haybine
Hesston Hydro-Swing Mower Conditioner

holsteins 51.00-53.25, Few Standard
44.00-46.75. Few Good 45.0047.25.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.7543.75, Cutter
& Boning Utility 38.0040.00, Couple
41.00, Canner & Low Cutter 34.00
37.50, Shells down to 31.00. Yield
Grade No. 1 1025-1845 lbs.
slaughterbulls, 46.75-51.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers Few
Medium Frame #1 400-650 lbs.
55.0060.00; Heifers Few Medium
Frame #1 350600 lbs. 45.0056.00.

CALVES 250; Vealers, a Couple
Prune 100.00 and 104.00, Choice
83.00-96.00, Good 65.00-79.00,
Standard & good 70105 lbs. 48.00
58.00, Few Utility 55-80 lbs. 35.00
45.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90125 lbs. 55.0076.00.

HOGS 85; Barrows & gilts 50
cents higher. US Lot No. 1-2 210 lbs.
barrows & gilts 43.70, No. 1-3 210
250 lbs. 41.00-42.60, No. Lot 2-3 230
lbs. 38.00. Sows: Few US No. 1-3
300-550 lbs. sows 32.75-37.75. Few
Boars 25.00-32.00.

FEEDER PIGS 152: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 17.00-26.00per
head, No. 1-3 35-45 lbs. 25.00-33.00,
No. Lot 1-3 60 lbs. 40.00.

SHEEP 1:

ESI . EVERGREEN MtSASI TRACTOR CO., INC.S
COMBINES & PICKERS:
(1) JO 6620LL Combine

800 Hrs.
JD 3300 Osl. w/Cab. 343 C.H. &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P.U. Reel, 2Row Cornhead, Cab

Price On Request

$3,950

GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers. MUST

move, call for price .. (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

MISCELLANEOUS:
20.8x38 Snapon DualWheels
20.8x38 Direct Axle Dual Wheels
18.4x38Snap on DualWheels
18.4x38Direct Axle Dual Wheels
14.9x38Direct Axle Dual Wheels

20.8x34 Direct Axle Dual Wheels
18.4x34 Snapon Dual Wheels
Papec #BBO Grinder Mixer w/Molasses

Attach-Sharp . _ .
IH 850 Grinder Mixer.
JD 6Row 30" Rear Cultivator
6 Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator
14 9x26T-rail duals
20 8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH 679 tandem axle spreader, hyd endgate $4,500
Nl Tandem Axle Spreader
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

$3,950
$1,450
$1,250
$1,500

$4,450

$2,750
$1,850

$750
$3,850
$2,750

$8,750

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, April 25

Report Suppliedby USDA
Trading moderate on light

supplies this week. Compared with
last week slaughter steers closed
mostly 1.00 to 2.00 lower with
slaughter heifers 2.00 to 2.50 lower.
Cows closed steady to firm, in-
stances 1.00 higher. Bulls
generally steady. Supply mainly
good to low choice slaughtersteers
and heifers with 12% cows.
Receipts this week 1100 compared
with 1911 last week and 1215a year
ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
2-4 1050-1200 lbs. 56.50-58.50, mostly
57.00-58.00; 1000-1050 lbs. 56.00-

57.50. Choice 3-41310-1300 lbs. 57.00-
57.50. Mixed good and choice 2-3
1000-1200 lbs. 55.50-57.50. Good 2-3
900-1050 lbs. 53.00-56.00. Good and
choice 2-3 holsteins 1280-1350 lbs.
52.00-53.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 950-1125 lbs. 55.50-56.50,
couple loads choice 3 1100-1125 lbs.
57.00- ; 900-950 lbs. 54.50-56.00.
Mixed good and choice 2-3 900-1100
lbs. 53.00-55.00. Good 2-3 800-950 lbs.
52.00-

COWS: Breaking utility and
commercial 2-3 39.00-42.00, few
high dressing 42.00-44.00. Cutter
and boning utility 1-2 36.00-40.00.
Canner and low cutter 34.00-37.00.

BULLS: Few YG 1-2 1500-2000
lbs. 48.00-51.00.

$4,450
$8,600

$2,295 Each

EEN
OR

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
JD 225 Offset Disc, ‘A w/Blades, Cash.
(1) JD 2700 5-18" Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price
(2) JD 415 Rotary Hoe. Cash Price . .

Coming in...
White 2-60, 4 Wheel

Drive Tractor
JD464o£s|£Shift

Tracu£7§ound Guard
JD BWFIB' Swine Oise
JD 10’ AWTransport Disc
IHl2’ Transport Disc
JD494APlanter
Ontario Drill, New Style
AC 14’ Disc, Model 2313

Toll Free 1-800-441-4450Ext #6
30 Evergreen Rd , Lebanon, PA , (717) 273-4641 or


